OP \$40.00 2978031

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM303602 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS OF NEW YORK		04/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC	
Street Address:	400 Crossing Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Third Floor	
City:	Bridgewater	
State/Country:	te/Country: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2978031	REPREXAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7328151330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 732-815-0404

Email: mhintz@dsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Hintz

Address Line 1: 33 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 2: Second Floor, Suite 210
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMP0201US-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew P. Hintz

SIGNATURE: /Matthew P. Hintz/

DATE SIGNED: 05/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=00439618#page1.tif source=00439618#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
- 005274 FRAME: 007

900288303 REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0073

Assignment of Trademark Rights

This Assignment, effective as of the date of execution below, by and between AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS OF NEW YORK, LLC, a United States limited liability company under the laws of the state of Delaware, having offices at 75 ADAMS AVENUE, HAUPPAUGE, NEW YORK 11788 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

and AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, a United States limited liability company under the laws of the state of Delaware, having offices at 400 CROSSING BOULEVARD, THIRD FLOOR, BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the following trademark registration identified by serial or registration number and filed or registration date, herein referred to as the "TRADEMARK":

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
REPREXAIN	2978031	Jul. 26, 2005	U.S.A.

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the said TRADEMARK together with the goodwill of the business with which the TRADEMARK are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said TRADEMARK and all of the goodwill of the business connected with all common law or other rights which the Assignor may have in the said TRADEMARK and the right to sue and collect damages for the past, present or future infringement thereof.

The Assignor will do and execute all acts, deeds and documents necessary to enable the said TRADEMARK to be registered in and to proceed in the name of the Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 05/05/2014

Page
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{201}{100}$ day of April,
2014.
AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS OF NEW YORK, LLC Cape Name Signature Title
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)
On this, 2014 before me personally appeared, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0075